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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:   Kamloops, BC          

Health Authority:  Interior Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   Royal Inland Hospital – 3 West         

Address:   311 Columbia Street, V2C 2T1        

Telephone:   Inpatient: 250-314-2630; Outpatient: 250-314-2630; Lab: 250-314-2689   

Fax:   Inpatient/Outpatient 250-314-2629; Lab: 250-314-2328     

Personnel: **Please send all correspondence to Kaylea Knorr & Niki Henderson 

Role Name Phone 
Number 

Fax Number Email 

Outpatient 
Clinic 
Program 
Lead 

Niki 
Henderson 
 
 

250-314-
2630 
 

250-314-2629 
 

Niki.Henderson@interiorhealth.ca 
 

Clinical 
Practice 
Educator for 
Peds 

Kathryn Smith 
 
Kaylea Knorr 
– Interim CNE 

250-314-
2638 
 
 

250-314-2629 
 

Kathryn.smith2@interiorhealth.ca 
 
Kaylea.Knorr@interiorhealth.ca 

Outpatient 
Clinic 
Program 
Lead 

Heather 
Pehowich  

250-314-
2630 
 

250-314-2629 
 

Heather.pehowich@interiorhealth.ca 

Pediatric 
Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Stacie 
Schanzenbach 
 
Leah Leslie 

250-314-
2630 
 

250-314-2629 
 

Stacie.schanzenbach@interiorhealth.ca 
 
RIHNICU-PEDSPCC@interiorhealth.ca 

Pediatricians Dr. Denise 
Chapple 
 

250-374-
3300 

250-374-8837  

Dr. Kyle 
Okano 
 

250-374-
7722 

250-374-0446  

Dr. Melissa 
Paquette 
 

250-374-
3300 

250-374-8837  

Dr. Trent 
Smith 
 

250-374-
3300 

250-374-8837  

mailto:Kathryn.smith2@interiorhealth.ca
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Dr. Breanna 
Clive 
 

250-374-
3300 

250-374-8837  

Dr. Andrew 
Irvine 

250-819-
1612 

778-376-2211 
 

 

Dr. Kayla 
Parker 

250-819-
1612 

778-376-2211 
 

 

Program 
Manager 

Teressa 
Allwood 

250-819-
1230 

 Teressa.Allwood@interiorhealth.ca 

 

mailto:Teressa.Allwood@interiorhealth.ca

